149
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Recommended screw-in torque:
Min.: 10 cNm / Max.: 20 cNm
Ordering example
Test probe:
Receptacle:
Collar height Installation height
with KS
02 18,3 mm (.720)
Collar height and Installation height
The installation height of the tip is deter-
mined by the collar height.
Note:
When screwing the test probe into
the receptacle the plunger is secured
against rotation. The flat section at the
end of the plunger moves into the slit
at the end of the receptacle.
Note:
Plunger tip with flat section: the flat
section of the plunger tip is set at 90°
to the flat section at the end of the
plunger.
  10    20    2    8
  48
  8
ø s. tbl.SW 0,95           ø 3  M2,5 SW 3,1ø 3,75
 (.098)  (.118)  (.148)  (.122)
 Continuous Plunger
 (.057)ø 1,44
  (.037)
 (.394)  (.787)   (.315) (.315)
 (1.890)  (.079)
GKS-803 ... M
  26,5
  3,5
  0,3
  1
  23
ø 3,5 ø 3,75
(.039) (.138) (.148)
(.012)
(1.043)
(.906)
(.138)
KS-803 M2,5
0,8
ø2,5
ø2,51,6
Series Tip
material
1 = Brass
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
Mounting and functional dimensions
Operating temperature
Standard: � -40° up to +80° C